The State Superintendent of Public339

Education shall have at least a master's degree in any field and a340

minimum of five (5) years' experience in administration in the341

educational field.342

(2) The state superintendent shall give bond in the penalty343

of Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00), with sureties to be344

approved by the Governor, conditioned according to law. Said bond345

when approved shall be filed and recorded in the Office of the346

Secretary of State.347

SECTION 5. Section 37-3-13, Mississippi Code of 1972, is348

amended as follows:349